
TENDER NOTICE 
1. Oil & Gas Oe~elopment Company Limited (OGOCl). the largest exploration and production listed 

company 01 Pa~islan invrtes sealed bids on covered arealltem basis lrom the PEG reg istered contracton; 
in respective category C -6, (for serial No 01 ) and C-4 and above (1M serial No 02) for Engineering Works 
ulIIJcr CUIII~liti ~~ Bilkl ill\! PIU~tdUl~ UII Si l l\ll~ Sl~ y~ Sillyl~ E II ~d\)ll~ BiLllli ll\! Sy ~ltlli as IJt: I PPRA 
Rules. 

TENDER ESTIMATED BID SCHEDULE BID BID OPENING 
DESCRIPTION COST SECURITY TIME FOR SUBMISSION ... OF WORK (Rs) COMPLETION DATE & TIME DATE & TIME 

CONSTRUCnON OF 
CIESSI UNDER GROUND WATE 

Rs. 6.988 
02% 

28.01.2014 28.01.2014 
1 EFP-111I STORAGE TANK DF THE 45 DAYS 

2013/97 AT CHAIiDA PlANT 
MILLION QUOTED AT 11:00 AM AT11:30AM 

DlSST:J:OtIAl; KI'I[. COST. 

CONSTRUcnOil 
OF PRE DRIUING 02% 

C&ESSSI EIIGINEERING Rs.63.153 OF THE 60 DAYS 24.01.2014 24.01.2014 
2. EFP-IV/ WORKS AT WELL MILLION QUOTED AT 11:00 AM AT11:30AM 

2013/103 LOCATION SARA WEST COST. 
WEU# 05. 

DISTRICT GH011I. 

The Tender Documents aga inst above Tenders C<ln be be downloaded from website 
www.oadcl com under the title bar to Tenders. 

3. Information or clarification of the Tender Documents can be obtained from the offices of 
Party Chief (Engineering Field Party-II I) and Party Chief (Engineering Field Party-IV) at 
least f ive days before bid submiSSions date Thereafter no clarifications Shall be 
entertained. 

4. The bids will De delivered in the under mentioned offices as per schedule mentioned 
against each tender and the same will be opened accordingly in presence of bidder's 
representative 

5. The competent authori ty reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids at any l ime 
priorto acceptance of a bid or proposal as per PPRARules 2004 

Address for Serial # 01 Address lor Serial # 02 
Party Chief (Engineering Field Party-III) 

at Near SadaQal Oil Field, 
Party Chief (Engineering Field Party-IV) 

at Qadirpur Gas Field 
Fateh Jhang, District Attock 
Contact No. 0300-55 50946 

District Ghotki Sindh Province 
Contact No. 0300-55551372 

EXTENSION 
TENDER ENQUIRY NO. PROC-fD/CB/PROJ(KPD·TAY)·96412013 

HIRING SERVICES OF PC-CONTRACTOR FOR INSTALLATION OF FLOWLINE AND 
GAS GATHERING FACILITIES FOR KPD-TAY INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT 

... _______ eRQJJ~.9.IP.tt~_~.~:.UJP..9.:jl _______ ... 
With reference to Our Tender Notice published in National Newspapers dated 
December 07, 2013. It is notified that bid Submission I Opening date against subject 
mentioned Tender Enquiry has been extended from January 09, 2014 to January 30, 2014. 

Time of Bid submission I opening and all other terms & conditions of Tender Notice 

General Manager 
Supply Chain Management 

Oil & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED (OGDCl) 
OGDCL House, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad, Pakistan 

Phone: +92·51-920023540, Fax No, + 92-51·9215090 



      OIL AND GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED  

SINJHORO GAS CONDENSATE FIELD 

         
Date: 09-01-2014 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

1-  Oil & Gas Development Company Limited (OGDCL), the largest Exploration and 

Production listed Company of Pakistan having operations at 48 locations and fields in all the 

four provinces, intends to procure material for its operations. The details about the company 

can be obtained from website http://www.ogdcl.com/  

 

2- Sealed bids in duplicate along with prescribed Bid Bond from a Scheduled Bank or branch of 

foreign bank operating in Pakistan of the value given against each case are invited for the 

material/services given below under Competitive Bidding Procedure on Single Stage Two 

Envelope Bidding System. Detailed terms and conditions and specifications of material are 

mentioned in the tender documents. 

 

3- Bid Bond is not required for this tender. However, in case the Bidder fails to abide by the 

terms of Bid document/Bid or violates the same, it may entail temporary debarment/ black 

listing for three (03) years.  

 

Sr.

# 

Tender 

Enquiry No. 
Description 

Bids Submission 

Date & Time 

Bids Opening 

Date & Time 

1 

        TE 

(SGF)/2014/ 

      0713 
Supply of Paint for application on Piping 

& steel Structures  at Sinjhoro Plant 

24-01-2014 

1000 HRS 

24-01-2014 

1100 HRS 

 

3. Separate Tender Documents for each Tender Enquiry can be obtained on written request from 

the Office of the Field Manager Sinjhoro, Distt Govt. Motel Rest House, Sanghar on any 

working day from 1000 Hours (PST) to 1600 Hours (PST) without any cost.  

 

4.   Bids of only those bidders shall be entertained in whom name Tender Documents have been 

obtained directly or through a local agent, therefore, copies of Tender Documents should be 

obtained according to the number of principals. The bidders are advised to purchase tender 

documents before seeking any clarification.  

 

5.  The bids will be received at the Office of Field Manager Sinjhoro, Distt Govt. Motel Rest 

House, Sanghar half an hour earlier to the Bid Opening Time on the day mentioned against 

each Tender Enquiry. Bidder(s) or their Authorized Representative(s) are encouraged to attend 

the Tender Opening meetings. The dates for opening of the financial bids against Tender 

http://www.ogdcl.com/


Enquires under Two Envelope Bidding Procedures will be communicated to the technically 

qualified bidders upon the completion of Technical Evaluation.  

 

 6.  Bidders must provide their own as well as their Principal’s business details at the time of tender 

purchase including Address, Phone & Fax Numbers, E-mail (if any) for effective 

communication. OGDCL will not be responsible for intimation of queries / information in case 

subject detail is not provided. 

 7. OGDCL reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul the bidding process and 

reject all the bids at any time prior to award of Purchase Order. OGDCL shall communicate to 

those suppliers or contractors who have not been pre-qualified the reasons for not pre-

qualifying them. 

 

 

        Field Manager Sinjhoro 

                         Oil & Gas Development Company Limited 
District Government Motel Rest House, Sanghar. 

 Phone No. 92-235-542450-51, 

 Fax No. 92-235-542453 

 E-mail: fmsinjhoro@ogdcl.com 



 

                                                                                         
TENDER NOTICE 

 

   

1. Oil & Gas Development Company Limited (OGDCL), the largest exploration and production listed 
company of Pakistan invites sealed bids on covered area/item rate basis from the PEC registered contractors in 
respective category C-6, for Engineering Works under Competitive Bidding Procedure on Single Stage Single 
Envelope Bidding System as per PPRA Rules. 

  
 

 

 
2. The Tender Documents against above Tenders can be downloaded from website www.ogdcl.com under 
the title bar to Tenders.  

 
3. Information or clarification of the Tender Documents can be obtained from the office of Party Chief       
EFP-III at least five days before bid submission date. Thereafter, no clarifications shall be entertained.  
 
4. The bids will be delivered in the offices of above mentioned Party Chief(s) as per schedule mentioned 
against each tender and the same will be opened accordingly in presence of bidder’s representative. 
 
5. The competent authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids at any time prior to 
acceptance of a bid or proposal as per PPRA Rules 2004. 

 

 

 

Party Chief (Engineering Field Party – III) 
For GM (SCM) at Near Sadqal Oil Field, Fateh Jhang, District Attock 

Contact No. 0300-5550946  

S. 
No 

Tender No. 
  

Bid Security Estimated 
Cost of 
work 

Schedule  
Time for  

completion 

Bid 
Submission 
Date & Time 

Bid Opening 
Date & Time 

 
1. 

C&ESS/EFP-III/2013/76 
CONSTRACTION OF 
FOUNDATION FOR 
INSTALLATION OF WEIGH 
BRIDGE AT RAJIAN OIL FIELD. 
DISTRICT ATTOCK. 

 
Rs:30,000/- 

 
1.5  Million 

 
 45 days 

 
27.01.2014 
1100 hrs 

 
27.01.2014 
At 1130 hrs 

OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD  
CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING SUPPORT SERVICES DEPARMENT 

ENGINEERING FIELD PARTY-III. 

http://www.ogdcl.com/�

	Local09Jan2014
	Local-9-Jan-14
	TENDER NOTICE


